67 Written Answers
Thefts in Maulana Azad Medical College Hostel

3622. SHRI S. M. BANERJEE :
SHRI1 ISHAQUE SAMBHALI :

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING be pleased to state :

(a) whether thefts are on the increase in Maulana Azad Mcdical College Hostel during the last six months ; and

(b) if so, the steps taken by Government in this repards ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
PLANNING AND IN THE MINISTRY OF
WORKS AND HOUSING (PROF. D. P.
CHATTOPADHYAYA) : (a) No. It is not correct to say that thefts are on the increase during the last six months,

(b) A few thefts did, however, take place in the Girls and Boys Hostel and on the advice of the local police extra Chowkidars have been provided on night duty and places of accessibility are being blocked.
There is no increase in thefts since then.
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Expenditure on Beautification of Delhi

3624. SHRI VIJAY PAL SINGH :
SHRI LALJI BHAI :

Will the Minister of WORKS AND
HOUSING be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No, 2918 on the 17th April, 1972 regarding expenditure on beautification of Delhi and state :

(a) the amount collected in the name of Beautification Levy and Village Development charges from the Co-operative House-Building societies in (i) Pritampura, (ii)) Rohtak Road and (iii) Shahdara area and the amount spent on these areas for their beautification, separately ;

(b) whether a copy of the orders of Lt.
Governor, Delhi imposing Beautification Levies under the scheme of large scale Acquisition, Redevelopment and Disposal of Land in Delthi, will bc laid on the Table of the House ;
(¢) the names of such House-Building

Co-operative Socicties in Delhi/New Delhi whom the Dclhi Development Authority had allotted the land but in whose case the beautification Levy has not been imposed ; and

(d) if so, the reasons for this discrimination ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
PLANNING AND IN THE MINISTRY OF
WORKS AND HOUSING (PROF. D. P.
CHATTOPADHYAYA) : (a) The amount

